503757436 03/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3804082

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
MARK H. JAEGER					12/19/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: HERDSTAR. LLC						
		HERDSTAR, LLC				
Street Address:		201 SOUTH BROADWAY STREET				
City:		LE ROY				
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55951-	55951-0189				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			-		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 150		1506	063656			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΑΤΑ					
, , ,)573-2005				
			e-mail address first; if that is ur hat is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone: 6125		6125	732000			
		USPT	TO.PATENTS@dbclaw.com			
•			KE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC			
			SOUTH FIFTH STREET			
Address Line 4:		MINN	NEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			H1503.101.105			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEPHANIE M. KWONG			
SIGNATURE:			/Stephanie M. Kwong/			
DATE SIGNED:			03/29/2016			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=2016-03-08 Assig source=2016-03-08 Assig		-				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark H. Jaeger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 55085 113th Street, Mapleton, Minnesota 56065 made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of April 25, 2008, having U.S. Application Serial No. 12/109,841 and entitled:

FEED BIN MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD

WHEREAS, Herdstar, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business located at 201 South Broadway Street, Le Roy, Minnesota 55951-0189, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said FEED BIN MONITORING SYSTEM AND METHOD in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the Invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, patents resulting from reexamination, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Herdstar, LLC.

N24-004-02-US

1/2

Serial No. 12/109,841

PATENT REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0296

HERDSTAR

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Date: 12-19-2008 Signature 7 Mark H. Jaeger , this 194 day of Aec 2008. Signed at State City STATE OF)ss. COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworn before me this / 940 day of Alumnup, 2008. Л plary Public JEANNETTE J. TORGUSEN Notary Public-Minnesota aion Expires Jan 31, 2019

N24-004-02-US

Serial No. 12/109,841

PATENT REEL: 038119 FRAME: 0297